NOTICE OF RATE CHANGE REQUEST

Dobbin-Plantersville Water Supply Corporation, which operates in the Grimes and Montgomery
Counties, has filed a rate/tariff change with the Texas Water Commission. The proposed effective date
of the rate/tariff change is (October 15, 2019). This change will affect all customers in Plantersville,
Stoneham, Dobbin, Dacus and all other areas served by this company.

The utility proposes the following rate structure:

Meter Size Minimum Bill Gallonage Charge
PROPOSED RATES
Meter Size Minimum Bill Gallonage Charge

(Grimes County) # 0930049

Ya ¢ $37.00 / 0 gals. $5.00/1000 to 10,000 gals.
$5.50/1,000 10,000 gals.-30,000 gals
$5.75/1,000 above 30,000 gals.

1” $92.50 / 0 gals. $5.00/1000 to 10,000 gals.
$5.50/1,000 10,000 gals.-30,000 gals
$5.75/1,000 above 30,000 gals.

1 ¥” $185.00 / 0 gals. $5.00/1000 to 10,000 gals.
$5.50/1,000 10,000 gals.-30,000 gals
$5.75/1,000 above 30,000 gals.

27 $296.00 / 0 gals. §5.00/1000 to 10,000 gals.
$5.50/1,000 10,000 gals.-30,000 gals
$5.75/1,000 above 30,000 gals.

3” $629.00 / 0 gals. $5.00/1000 to 10,000 gals.
$5.50/1,000 10,000 gals.-30,000 gals
$5.75/1,000 above 30,000 gals.

(Montgomery County) # 1700178

Ya < $37.00 / 0 gals. $5.50/1000 to 10,000 gals.
$5.75/1,000 10,000 gals.-30,000 gals
$6.00/1,000 above 30,000 gals.

1” $92.50 / 0 gals. $5.50/1000 to 10,000 gals.
$5.75/1,000 10,000 gals.-30,000 gals
$6.00/1,000 above 30,000 gals.

1% $185.00 /0 gals. $5.50/1000 to 10,000 gals.
$5.75/1,000 10,000 gals.-30,000 gals
$6.00/1,000 above 30,000 gals.

2 $296.00 / 0 gals. $5.50/1000 to 10,000 gals.
$5.75/1,000 10,000 gals.-30,000 gals
$6.00/1,000 above 30,000 gals.

3 $629.00 /0 gals $5.50/1000 to 10,000 gals.
$5.75/1,000 10,000 gals.-30,000 gals
$6.00/1,000 above 30,000 gals.



